@ HAMLINE UNIVERSITY

Classroom Information

by Building

Capacity, furniture, standard setup, and installed technology of general use classrooms and computer labs.

Bush Memorial Library (BML) 1518 Hewitt Avenue

Room Capacity Standard Setup

10 23 Computer Lab
202 40 Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style
205 18 Tables in Hollow-Circle/Seminar Style
301 27 Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style
302 35 Tables in Rows/Lecture Style
305 24 Tables in Rows/Lecture Style
306 28 Tables in Rows/Lecture Style

Drew Hall (DRH) 1523 Taylor Avenue

Room Capacity Standard Setup

3 17 Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style
4 19 Tables in Rows/Lecture Style
8 18 Tables in Closed-Rectangle/Seminar Style

Technology

Tech Podium (Doc Cam) 23 PCs
SMART Board

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Tech Cabinet

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Tech Podium (Doc Cam) SMART Board

Tech Cabinet

Tech Cabinet

Technology

LCD TV/VCR/DVD
LCD TV/VCR/DVD
LCD TV/VCR/DVD

Drew Science Center (DSC) South of Old Main, 1536 Hewitt Avenue

Room Capacity Standard Setup

4 24 Tables in Rows/Lecture Style

6 48 Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style
118 135 Tiered Lecture Hall Chairs at Fixed Tables
119 54 Tiered Lecture Hall Fixed Desk Chairs
303 21 Computer Lab
305 40 Computer Lab
307 25 Tables in U-Shape/Seminar Style
315 24 Tables in Rows/Lecture Style

318 40 Tables in Rows/Lecture Style

Technology

Tech Cabinet

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Tech Cabinet

Tech Podium (Doc Cam) 21 PCs
Tech Podium (Doc Cam) 40 PCs
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)


http://www.hamline.edu/hamline_info/offices_services/campuses_grounds/classroom_event_services/classroom_attributes.html#Technology Key#Technology Key�
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East Hall (EH)

Room

12

106

Giddens/Alumni Learning Center (GLC)

Room

100E

101E

102E

103E

104E

105w

106W

108w

110w

1S

141S

202E

203E

204E

218w

223W

224W

245W

246W

247S

1492 Hewitt Avenue

Capacity Standard Setup

42

42

16

20

12

60

Tables in Rows/Lecture Style
Tables in Rows/Lecture Style
Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style
Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style

Technology Classroom
Tables in Closed-Square/Seminar Style

Tables in Rows/Lecture Style

Capacity Standard Setup

90 (101)
22
22
22
22
22
48
40
60
50
32
40
40
22
17
22
22
32
32

45

Tiered Lecture Hall Fixed Desk Chairs
Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style
Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style
Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style
Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style
Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style
Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style
Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style
Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style
Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style
Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style
Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style
Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style
Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style
Tables in Closed-Oval/Seminar Style
Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style
Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style
Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style
Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style

Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style
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Technology

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Cabinet
Tech Cabinet

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
4 PCs 5 Macs

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

1556 Hewitt Avenue

SMART Board

Technology

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Cabinet
Tech Cabinet
Tech Cabinet
Tech Cabinet
Tech Cabinet
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Cabinet
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Cabinet
Tech Cabinet
Tech Cabinet
Tech Cabinet
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)



Klas Center (KC)

Room Capacity
205 24
206 24
208 30

Robbins Science Center (RSC)

Room

5 24

9 18

11 60

12 27

130 18
204 12
220 27

1537 Taylor Avenue

Standard Setup

Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style

Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style

Tables

Tables

Tables

Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style

Tables

Tables

in Rows/Lecture Style

Capacity Standard Setup

in Rows/Lecture Style

in Rows/Lecture Style

in Rows/Lecture Style

in Rows/Lecture Style

Computer Lab

Tables

in Rows/Lecture Style

Hamline University Minneapolis (HUM)

Room
23 24
24 24
25 24
27/28 52
30 24
31 24
32 24
35 28
36 24
37 24
39/40 52
49 24
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Capacity Standard Setup

Computer Lab

Tables

Tables

Tables

Tables

Tables

Tables

Tables

Tables

Tables

Tables

in Rows/Lecture Style
in Rows/Lecture Style
in Rows/Lecture Style
in Rows/Lecture Style

in Rows/Lecture Style

in Rows/Lecture Style

in Rows/Lecture Style
in Rows/Lecture Style
in Rows/Lecture Style

in Rows/Lecture Style

Board Room

Computer Lab

Technology

Tech Cabinet

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

South of GLC, 1556 Hewitt Avenue

Technology

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Tech Cabinet

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Tech Cabinet

LCD 12 PCs

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

1600 Utica Avenue, St. Louis Park

Technology

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Lecture Capture

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Lecture Capture

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

25 PCs

SMART Board

SMART Board

24 PCs



Installed Technology Key

Tech
Podium

Tech
Cabinet

Doc
Cam

LCD

A technology, or "tech," podium includes an instructor podium with PC (with Internet access),
full laptop hookups (Ethernet, power, audio, etc.), mounted digital/LCD projector, screen,
reinforced sound, VCR/DVD combo, and document camera.

A technology, or "tech," cabinet includes the same equipment as a technology podium, except
there is no document camera.

A document camera, or "doc cam" (also known by the brand name ELMO), is a digital real-time
image capture device that is connected to the digital/LCD projector and used in lieu of a
traditional overhead projector.

Installed in the room is a mounted digital/LCD projector, screen, and a display plug-in for a
laptop.

All classroom buildings are served by secure wireless connectivity.

All classrooms have a VCR/DVD combo connected to a standard TV or its equivalent if the classroom has a
technology podium or cabinet.

Traditional overhead projectors are also available.
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