

Classroom Information by Building

Capacity, furniture, standard setup, and installed technology of general use classrooms and computer labs.

Bush Memorial Library (BML) 1518 Hewitt Avenue			
Room	Capacity	Standard Setup	Technology
10	23	Computer Lab	Tech Podium (Doc Cam) 23 PCs SMART Board
202	40	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
205	18	Tables in Hollow-Circle/Seminar Style	Tech Cabinet
301	27	Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
302	35	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam) SMART Board
305	24	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Cabinet
306	28	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Cabinet

Drew Hall (DRH) 1523 Taylor Avenue				
Room	Capacity	Standard Setup	Technology	
3	17	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	LCD TV/VCR/DVD	
4	19	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	LCD TV/VCR/DVD	
8	18	Tables in Closed-Rectangle/Seminar Style	LCD TV/VCR/DVD	

Drew Science Center (DSC) South of Old Main, 1536 Hewitt Avenue			
Room	Capacity	Standard Setup	Technology
4	24	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Cabinet
6	48	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
118	135	Tiered Lecture Hall Chairs at Fixed Tables	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
119	54	Tiered Lecture Hall Fixed Desk Chairs	Tech Cabinet
303	21	Computer Lab	Tech Podium (Doc Cam) 21 PCs
305	40	Computer Lab	Tech Podium (Doc Cam) 40 PCs
307	25	Tables in U-Shape/Seminar Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
315	24	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
318	40	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

East Hall (EH) 1492 Hewitt Avenue			
Room	Capacity	Standard Setup	Technology
4	42	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
5	42	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
7	16	Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style	Tech Cabinet
8	20	Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style	Tech Cabinet
12	12	Technology Classroom Tables in Closed-Square/Seminar Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam) SMART Board 4 PCs 5 Macs
106	60	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Giddens/Alumni Learning Center (GLC) 1556 Hewitt Avenue			
Room	Capacity	Standard Setup	Technology
100E	90 (101)	Tiered Lecture Hall Fixed Desk Chairs	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
101E	22	Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style	Tech Cabinet
102E	22	Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style	Tech Cabinet
103E	22	Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style	Tech Cabinet
104E	22	Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style	Tech Cabinet
105W	22	Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style	Tech Cabinet
106W	48	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
108W	40	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
110W	60	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
1S	50	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
141S	32	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Cabinet
202E	40	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
203E	40	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
204E	22	Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style	Tech Cabinet
218W	17	Tables in Closed-Oval/Seminar Style	Tech Cabinet
223W	22	Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style	Tech Cabinet
224W	22	Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style	Tech Cabinet
245W	32	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
246W	32	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
247S	45	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Klas Center (KC) 1537 Taylor Avenue			
Room	Capacity	Standard Setup	Technology
205	24	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Cabinet
206	24	Tables in Hollow-Square/Seminar Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
208	30	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Robbins Science Center (RSC) South of GLC, 1556 Hewitt Avenue			
Room	Capacity	Standard Setup	Technology
5	24	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
9	18	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Cabinet
11	60	Desk Chairs in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
12	27	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
130	18	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Cabinet
204	12	Computer Lab	LCD 12 PCs
220	27	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)

Hamline University Minneapolis (HUM) 1600 Utica Avenue, St. Louis Park			
Room	Capacity	Standard Setup	Technology
23	24	Computer Lab	Tech Podium (Doc Cam) 25 PCs
24	24	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
25	24	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
27/28	52	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
30	24	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
31	24	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam) SMART Board Lecture Capture
32	24	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam) SMART Board Lecture Capture
35	28	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
36	24	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
37	24	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
39/40	52	Tables in Rows/Lecture Style Board Room	Tech Podium (Doc Cam)
49	24	Computer Lab	Tech Podium (Doc Cam) 24 PCs

Installed Technology Key		
Tech Podium	A technology, or "tech," podium includes an instructor podium with PC (with Internet access), full laptop hookups (Ethernet, power, audio, etc.), mounted digital/LCD projector, screen, reinforced sound, VCR/DVD combo, and document camera.	
Tech Cabinet	A technology, or "tech," cabinet includes the same equipment as a technology podium, except there is no document camera.	
Doc Cam	A document camera, or "doc cam" (also known by the brand name ELMO), is a digital real-time image capture device that is connected to the digital/LCD projector and used in lieu of a traditional overhead projector.	
LCD	Installed in the room is a mounted digital/LCD projector, screen, and a display plug-in for a laptop.	

All classroom buildings are served by secure wireless connectivity.

All classrooms have a VCR/DVD combo connected to a standard TV or its equivalent if the classroom has a technology podium or cabinet.

Traditional overhead projectors are also available.